PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6119205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVIDE DI CENSCO	05/13/2020
CEDRIC KETELS	05/19/2020
THOMAS DESSAPT	05/14/2020
ROBERT FITZPATRICK	05/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA INTERIOR SYSTEMS, INC		
Street Address:	2800 HIGH MEADOW CIRCLE		
City:	AUBURN HILLS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48326		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16880654	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS

Address Line 1: 755 W.BIG BEAVER, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8031-3125-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK	
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment signed ck#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment_DDC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052732 FRAME: 0950

506072490

source=Fitzpatrick-Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052732 FRAME: 0951

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

David DI CENSO		ding at Sunnyv	
[Full Name of Assigno		ding at Mounta	[Residence Address]
[Full Name of Assignor		umg at <u>wounte</u>	[Residence Address]
Thomas DESSAF		ding at Sunnyv	
[Full Name of Assigno.	_		[Residence Address]
Robert FITZPATE		ding at Holland	J, MI [Residence Address]
do hereby assign, s	ell and set over to:		
	Faure	ecia Interior Sy	
		[Full Legal Name of A	
	2800 High Mo	eadow Circle, A [Assignee's Addre	Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326
	stic and foreign, in		ssigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title ventions and discoveries set forth in the application for
			VACY SCREEN
which can be ident	ified in the United S	[Patent Application T	d Trademark Office as:
which can be ident		tates i atent an	d Trademark Office as.
Serial No	16/880,654	, filed	May 21, 2020,
and discoveries in name(s) of the und Assignee, its succe and discoveries in	the United States ar dersigned, at its ele ssors, assigns or oth	nd in any and a section. And the her legal representation is a section of the her legal representation and its section is a section of the her legal representation of the her legal represent	cations, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in the ne undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to said sentatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions ts agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number and
rights being grante applications for Le which said Assign	d herein. Further, t tters Patent of any a	the undersigne nd all kinds an assigns or oth	o rights have been granted that are inconsistent with the d hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including d in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts er legal representatives may deem necessary to secure
Date:			
This Form should be not	arized or otherwise legalized ir	n the space below.	Duit DI OFNICO
-			David DI CENSO
			Cedric KETELS
			Thomas DESSAPT
			Robert FITZPATRICK

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan UPATEN 1390

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

David DI CENSO	, residing a	at <u>Sunn</u> y	
[Full Name of Assignor			[Residence Address]
Cedric KETELS [Full Name of Assignor #	$\frac{1}{2}$, residing a	it <u>Moun</u>	ntain View, CA [Residence Address]
Thomas DESSAP	Γ , residing a	ot Sunny	owale CA
[Full Name of Assignor		u <u>Gariir</u>	[Residence Address]
Robert FITZPATR	ICK , residing a	at <u>Hollar</u>	and, MI
[Full Name of Assignor	14]		[Residence Address]
do hereby assign, se	ll and set over to:		
	Faurecia Ir	nterior S	Systems, Inc. , located at
	[Fui	l Legal Name o	e of Assignee]
		v Circle	e, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326
	tic and foreign, in and		s, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for
			RIVACY SCREEN
	-	ent Application	
which can be identif	ied in the United States	Patent a	and Trademark Office as:
Serial No	16/880,654	filed	May 21, 2020,
name(s) of the und Assignee, its succes and discoveries in a	ersigned, at its election sors, assigns or other le	. And gal repr	ad all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in the latter undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to said presentatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions do its agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number and
rights being granted applications for Lett which said Assigne	herein. Further, the unders Patent of any and all	ndersign kinds a ns or ot	t no rights have been granted that are inconsistent with the gred hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure r.
Date:			
This Form should be nota	rized or otherwise legalized in the spo	ce below.	
			David DI CENSO
			Cedric KETELS
			· ensyl
			Thomas DESSAPT
			Robert FITZPATRICK

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan UPATEN 1390

REEL: 052732 FRAME: 0953

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Davide DI CENSO [Full Name of Assignor #1]	, residing at Sunnyva	le, CA [Residence Address]
Cedric KETELS [Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at Mountain	
Thomas DESSAPT [Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at Sunnyva	
Robert FITZPATRICK [Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at Holland,	
do hereby assign, sell and set	over to:	
	Faurecia Interior Syst	
280	00 High Meadow Circle, Al [Assignee's Address]	uburn Hills, Michigan 48326
	oreign, in and to the inve	signs or other legal representatives, the entire right, title entions and discoveries set forth in the application for
	VEHICLE PRIV	
which can be identified in the		
Serial No16/880,6	54 , filed	May 21, 2020
including original, continuation and discoveries in the United name(s) of the undersigned, Assignee, its successors, assignee, its successors, assignees.	on, and divisional applical States and in any and all at its election. And the gns or other legal represents. The Assignee and its	igns or other legal representatives to make applications, attions, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions I foreign countries in its own name or names, or in the undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to said entatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number and
rights being granted herein. applications for Letters Paten	Further, the undersigned t of any and all kinds and ccessors, assigns or other	rights have been granted that are inconsistent with the hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts legal representatives may deem necessary to secure
Date: This Form should be notarized or other	wise legalized in the space below.	Davide DI CENSO
		Cedric KETELS
		Thomas DESSAPT
		Robert FITZPATRICK

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan UPATE LATS 1390

REEL: 052732 FRAME: 0954

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

David DI CENSO	, residing at <u>Sunny</u>	wale, CA
Cedric KETELS	, residing at Mounts	tain View, CA
Thomas DESSAPT	residing at Sunny	yvale, CA (Residence Authors)
Robert FITZPATRICK	, residing at Hollan	nd, MI [Residence Addrson]
do hereby assign, sell and s	set over to:	
	Faurecia Interior Sy	
2	, ,	, Aubum Hills, Michigan 48326
	Assignee), its successors, a foreign, in and to the in it, entitled:	assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title nventions and discoveries set forth in the application for
	VEHICLE PRI	RIVACY SCREEN
which can be identified in	the United States Patent ar	and Trademark Office as:
Serial No. 1	6/880,654 , filed	May 21, 2020
and discoveries in the Uni name(s) of the undersigne Assignce, its successors, a and discoveries in all cour Filing Date in the spaces p The undersigned hereby re rights being granted hereis applications for Letters Pai	ted States and in any and ind, at its election. And it assigns or other legal represtries. The Assignee and rovided above. Spresent and warrant that it are. Further, the undersignition of any and all kinds are	hications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions I all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in the the undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to said resentatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions its agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number and no rights have been granted that are inconsistent with the ned hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts
which said Assignee, its thereto the rights herein as	*	ther legal representatives may deem necessary to secure
Date:		
This Farm should be notorioid or of	berwise (egaliced in the apics below.	Ower Or CENEG
		Ceric KETELS Promote DESCONT Report PTENTINGS

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390